POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
December 12, 2022
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2022 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 13, 2021.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:06 AM Adjourned: 12:33 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Matthew Lubin, Ray Heck, Bruce Polkowitz, James Kompany, Tim

Colacci, Susan Jacobucci (via telecom), John Megariotis (via telecom), John Glidden,
Nicola Trasente (arrived at 10:25) and Marc Morgan

Absent: Ed Oatman

Also Present: Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Lisa Pointer, Board Secretary; Gregory Petzold,

Executive Director; Mark Schafer; Chris DiGregorio; Susan Barrett; Kendyl
Burzachiello; Maria Rushinski-Hanley; Stefannie Koneski; Jared Umstead; Tom
Hower; Juliana DeAngelis; Courtney Snedeker; Trooper Joe Botti; Ryan Kelly, Esq.;
Cathlene Banker, Esq.; Christopher Gray, Esq.; Stephen Hunter, Esq.; Peter
Andreyev (NJSPBA); Ken Hawkins, Bob Gries, Shawn Reece, Ken Buck (NJFOP);
Paul Penna (NJLM); Stephen Trowbridge; Matthew Keenan; Tiffany Keenan; Angelo




Tedesco; Michael Tirado; Martin Mandell; Roger Vogel; Pierluigi Mancuso; Tom Willis;
Aaron Saunders; Edwin Gonzalez; Gary Fanning; Frank Johnson; Ralph Marotti.
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of November 14, 2022
Approved (Trustee Trasente abstained.)

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of November 14, 2022
Approved (Trustee Trasente abstained.)

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1 Executive Director's Report
Noted
B-2 CFO / Acting CIO Reports - Noted

a.) PFRSNJ Bills for December 12, 2022 - Approved

B-3 Legal Report
Noted
B-4 Outside Council Memo - Noted

a.) Resolution - Approved

B-5 HMFA Recommendation - Noted
a.) Resolution - Approved

B-6 Conversion Consultant Recommendation Memo - Noted
a.) Resolution for Mercer - Approved

B-7 Retiree Election Results
Approved (Trustee Polkowitz abstained.)

B-8 Request for excused absence from Trustee Edward Oatman
Approved
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OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Heck recused on Edward Accardo, Thomas Brisco, Craig James,
Thomas Nardelli, and Louis Pucci.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name:

D-1  Burkley, Brandon

Employer:

Atlantic City

Effective Option:
Date:

Decision:

Request to Recaluculate Ordinary
Disability retirement benefits
Approved

D-2  Monthly OD Grid

Pearce, Robin Y.; Edna Mahan
Correctional Facility for Women;
effective 05/2022; *Ripa, Joseph L.;
Atlantic County; effective 03/2022
Approved (*with a 2-year re-
examination)
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1  Tavarez, Luis Clifton City 12/1/2021 9/13/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-2 Saunders, Aaron Department of 8/1/2021 9/16/2001 Resubmission Chapter 157, World
Corrections Trade Center Denied continue
collecting OD
(Trustee Heck recused.)
E-3  Vogel, Roger Juvenile Justice 9/1/2008 8/23/2007 Reconsideration of an OAL Case
Comm./Medium Sec. Denied Accidental, Withdrawal Only
Facility (Vote: 6:5; Trustees Lubin, Colacci,
Donnelly, Trasente, and Megariotis:
Nae.)
E-4  Terpak, Michael Jersey City Fire Dept.  12/1/2022 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-5 Gonzalez, Edwin Corrections Adult 8/1/2021 2/15/2018 Denied Accidental, Withdrawal Only
Diagnostics & (Trustee Heck recused.)
Treatment
E-6 Scarborough, Robert Ventnor City 2/1/2022 8/6/2020 Approved
E-7 Levy, Alan Mount Laurel 2/1/2021 8/25/2008 Involuntary Ordinary/ Member
Township contested for Accidental Denied
5/7/2017 Involuntary Accidental, Granted
Involuntary Ordinary
E-8 Marotti, Ralph Belleville Township WTC - Received Eligibility Form
Beyond Deadline Denied
E-9 Mancuso, Pierluigi Ventnor City 2/1/2022 8/6/2020 Approved
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:

E-10 Forlenza, Anthony Hazlet Township 10/1/2022 3/9/2021 Approved with a 30 day waiver and
an 18 month re-eval

E-11 Keenan, Matthew West Orange 5/1/2022 7/30/2019 Reconsideration Denied Accidental,

Township Granted Ordinary

(Trustee Donnelly recused.)

E-12 Roe, David Clifton City 1.) Request for Declaratory Ruling -

Denied

2.) Request to process AD
application despite pending civil
litigation with employer - Denied

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1 Cruz, Gamaliel Vineland City - Request for Deferred Retirement (removed for cause)
Tabled per member request

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1 Brooks, Kia East Orange City - Initial Decision Adopted the ALJ's decision reversing the
Board's decision and granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits; Noted exceptions

G-2 Soto, Mayte Vineland City - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's denial of
Accidental Disability retirement beneftis; exceptions

Approved request to postpone (Nels Lauritzen recused.)

G-3 Kim, John Camden City - Appellate Division Decisions The Court affirmed the Board's
decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Noted

G-4 Bevins Jr., Charles D. Pennsauken Township - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's

decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits; exceptions; Postponed for an
extension to file reply to exceptions from the respondent

Noted
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G-5

G-6

Kreise, Edward Irvington Township - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision
denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits; exceptions; Postponed for an extension to
file reply to exceptions from the respondent

Noted

Nirenberg, Jeremy Atlantic City - Supreme Court Decisions The Court ordered that the
petition for certification is denied, with costs

Noted

Kozak, David Northern State Prison - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision
denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits; Postponed for an extension to file
exceptions from the petitioner

Noted

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Reguest

H-1

Garabito, Juan Hudson County - Appeals the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1

J-2

J-3

J-4+

Purchase Grid - Shaadt, Victoria; Burch, Martin; Sawicki, Daniel; Della Penta, John; Etzler,
Richard; Pabon, Josephina; Harris, Leroy; Negron, Carlos; Moreno, Teofilo; Hornstra,
Jason; Choe, Daniel; Shimonis-Kaminski, Tracey; Moore, Charles; Hein, Waclaw; Troche,
Robert; Clemens, Brian; Cross, Michael; Vargas, Anthony; Hewitt, Keith; Newton, Jamie

Approved (Vote: 9:2; Trustees Morgan and Megariotis: Nae.)

Tilton, Felicia Camden County Board of Chosen Freeholders - Request to Recalculate
Purchase Cost

Denied

Papa, Gary Bergen County - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Approved (Vote: 10:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.)

Tirado, Michael Department of Corrections - Request for Interfund Transfer
Approved (Trustee Heck recused.)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues
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L-1 Appellate Division Decisions Stephen Pace vs PERS
Noted

L-2 Appellate Division Decisions Tamela Eakins vs TPAF
Noted

L-3 Common Pension Fund E as of July 31, 2022
Noted

L-4 Common Pension Fund E as of August 31, 2022
Noted

L-5 Common Pension Fund E as of September 30, 2022
Noted

L-6 Common Pension Fund E as of October 31, 2022
Noted

L-7 Appellate Division Decisions Sharon Cooper vs TPAF
Noted

L-8 Common Pension Fund D as of October 31, 2022
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on January 09, 2023
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EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
BARR, JANNELL L 2/1/2023 MAX 20-00 $4,166.59 52 SERVICE  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
BASANTIS, ANTHONY 1/1/2023 MAX 20-08 $3,042.16 52 SERVICE ~ BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
CAFFREY, DANIEL F 2/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $5,806.50 52 SERVICE  PEQUANNOCK TOWNSHIP P
CARDANA, DAVID 1/1/2023 MAX 40-08 $8,192.02 SERVICE  VINELAND CITY P
CARPENTER, GEORGE M 1/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $4,611.83 52 SERVICE ~ CARTERET BOROUGH F
COLLINS, DIMITRI E 1/1/2023 MAX 20-00 $5,099.00 52 SERVICE  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
DOMBROSKI, DAVID 2/1/2023 MAX 41-02 $8,703.44 SERVICE  TRENTON CITY F
EDMONDS, BRUCE M 12/1/2022 MAX 22-00 $4,149.11 52 SERVICE  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
GARRISON, BOYD L 1/1/2023 MAX 24-11 $4,012.19 428 SERVICE  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
GRENCAVICH, VINCENT 12/1/2022 MAX 20-04 $3,958.00 52 SERVICE ~ CAPE MAY COUNTY P
GRIGGS, GERALD BERNARD, IlI 12/1/2022 MAX 20-09 $3,658.67 52 SERVICE ~ SOUTHERN STATE CRRTNL FACILITY P
HEINDRICHS, CRAIG JOSEPH 1/1/2023 MAX 20-00 $6,341.66 52 SERVICE ~ HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP P
KHANUKAYEV, KHAKO 2/1/2023 MAX 21-05 $6,150.50 52 SERVICE  CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH P
KLINE, WILLIAM 1/1/2023 MAX 24-11 $4,708.33 428 SERVICE ~ GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP P
LOFORESE, MATTHEW R 1/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $5,039.66 52 SERVICE  PASSAIC COUNTY P
MAURER, STEPHEN J 1/1/2023 MAX 41-11 $7,109.04 SERVICE  DEPE, DIV. OF HUMAN RESOURCES F
MCNEW, DOMINICK T 1/1/2023 MAX 21-02 $4,287.50 52 SERVICE ~ ATLANTIC COUNTY P
MYERS-FIELDS, MARKETTA L 1/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $3,968.33 52 SERVICE  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
OROZCO, ROBERT 2/1/2023 MAX 20-00 $4,379.66 52 SERVICE ~ PATERSON CITY P
PAPAGNI, MICHELE KATHLEEN 12/1/2022 MAX 20-09 $4,459.94 52 SERVICE ~ PATERSON CITY P
PARRISH, ANTONIO S 12/1/2022 MAX 20-01 $3,857.26 52 SERVICE  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
REBUTH, SHANE W 2/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $4,168.00 52 SERVICE  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
STEEVER, BRAD D 11/1/2022 MAX 20-06 $3,833.33 52 SERVICE  EWING TOWNSHIP P
SWEITZER, JAMES R, JR 2/1/2023 MAX 24-11 $4,041.60 428 SERVICE ~ CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
WINGATE, SEAN P 1/1/2023 MAX 20-04 $4,166.58 52 SERVICE  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
WRIGHT, CHRISTOPHER J 1/1/2023 MAX 20-05 $5,351.04 52 SERVICE  BRIDGETON CITY P
DEKORTE, HERBERT J 1/1/2023 MAX 11-09 $1,322.34 428 DEFERRED PASSAIC COUNTY P
ACCARDO, EDWARD J 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
ACOSTA, DENNY 1/1/2023 MAX 28-05 $7,700.51 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
ALCASID, JAMES M 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,086.99 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
ALLEN, SHAWN P 2/1/2023 MAX 28-00 $7,012.32 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
AMARO, ANGEL R 3/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $10,476.02 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY F
BABNEW, ROBERT M 1/1/2023 MAX 28-01 $4,184.11 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
BAGILEO, ANTHONY G 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,512.70 SPECIAL  MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP P
BALLESTER, BARON 2/1/2023 MAX 25-08 $10,154.71 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY F
BARILLARI, STEFANO 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,449.62 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
BARONE, GERARD M 1/1/2023 MAX 26-06 $8,311.83 SPECIAL  VERONA TOWNSHIP P
BAUER, MICHAEL C 1/1/2023 MAX 31-05 $10,515.40 SPECIAL  MANASQUAN BOROUGH P
BENEDICT, SHAWN 1/1/2023 MAX 25-10 $5,517.92 SPECIAL  PALMYRA BOROUGH P
BENNER, ELWOOD A 1/1/2023 MAX 26-07 $7,860.15 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
BENNETT, DONALD L, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 27-02 $6,668.30 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
BEZAK, TROY A 11/1/2022 MAX 26-00 $9,286.96 SPECIAL  LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP P
BOYLE, JILLM 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,136.84 SPECIAL  DELRAN TOWNSHIP P
BRANDA, CHRISTOPHER 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,964.88 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
BRISCO, THOMAS W 1/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $6,733.46 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
BROWN, JERALD P 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,715.18 SPECIAL ~ SCOTCH PLAINS TOWNSHIP P
BROWN, SHIRLEY A 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,120.94 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
BROWN, WILLIAM J, lIl 1/1/2023 MAX 33-05 $9,561.30 SPECIAL  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
BRUNO, FRANK A, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-07 $6,390.23 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
BUDELMANN, ERIC JON 1/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $7,577.42 SPECIAL  MATAWAN BOROUGH P
BUNDY, DONALD J 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,190.02 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
BURMEISTER, JOHN C, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,012.82 SPECIAL  JACKSON TWP FIRE DISTRICT 4 F
CABELL, LARRY W, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $9,643.18 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
CAMPBELL, ROBERT M, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,076.60 SPECIAL  CAPE MAY COUNTY P
CARBONE, CHRISTOPHER C 1/1/2023 MAX 26-07 $7,777.36 SPECIAL  KINNELON BOROUGH P
CARDELL, WALTER ALLEN, IV 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,109.04 SPECIAL  CLIFTON CITY F
CARNEY, ROBERTE, Il 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,990.15 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
CARTER, RITA 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
CASTLE, CHARLES BRUCE, JR 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,122.52 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
CASTNER, ROBERT DAVID 1/1/2023 MAX 26-10 $7,304.93 SPECIAL  WARREN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
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RUN-DATE: 12/8/2022
EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
CHENOWETH, BERNARD F 1/1/2023 MAX 37-01 $7,986.30 SPECIAL  MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP P
CHIANESE, ROBERT J 1/1/2023 MAX 32-10 $9,436.93 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
CHONKA, JOSEPH D 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $9,850.52 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP P
CHRISTIANSEN, MICHAEL T 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,557.97 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY P
CICALA, DANIEL 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,085.77 SPECIAL  PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
CICETTI, ANTHONY 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,744.17 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
CIMMINO, MICHAEL 12/1/2022 MAX 30-03 $11,934.30 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP P
CIPRIANO, MICHAEL L 2/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $6,265.76 SPECIAL  CRANBURY TOWNSHIP P
COLLADO, ELVIS N 1/1/2023 MAX 26-00 $8,062.33 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
COLLUCCI, KENNETH VICTOR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,028.45 SPECIAL  CLIFTON CITY F
CONESKY, SHANE E 1/1/2023 MAX 26-06 $7,508.73 SPECIAL  MARGATE CITY P
CORRENTI, MAURO J, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,463.16 SPECIAL  FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P
COSTELLO, RICHARD, JR 11/1/2022 MAX 28-03 $10,125.37 SPECIAL  ROSELAND BOROUGH P
COURTNEY, SHERLYN 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,361.57 SPECIAL  SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH P
CRESSEY, JONATHAN L 1/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $7,065.57 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (ATLANTIC) P
DELVISCIO, LEONARDO 3/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $10,476.02 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY F
DEMONACO, MARK 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,709.75 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
DENVIR, JOHN E, Il 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,910.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE F
DEPINTO, VINCENT C 2/1/2023 MAX 25-08 $10,154.71 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY F
DESHIELDS, BRUCE K 1/1/2023 MAX 38-09 $9,838.03 SPECIAL ~ ATLANTIC COUNTY P
DEUER, MARK 1/1/2023 MAX 28-08 $9,871.62 SPECIAL  NORTH CALDWELL BOROUGH P
DICKERSON, LAURENCE F 1/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $7,673.40 SPECIAL  MARGATE CITY P
DICKINSON, JOSHUA M 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,684.30 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
DINOTO, JEFFREY M 12/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,069.09 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
DONAGHY, PATRICK JOSEPH 1/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $7,081.47 SPECIAL  IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP F
DRENNAN, PAULJ 2/1/2023 MAX 28-03 $12,118.47 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
ELKACHOUTY, TAREK A 1/1/2023 MAX 27-01 $11,142.64 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
EVANS, TODD C 1/1/2023 MAX 27-07 $8,531.03 SPECIAL  MOUNT LAUREL FIRE DISTRICT 1 F
FARABELLA, JODY 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $9,126.86 SPECIAL  MILLVILLE CITY P
FARESE, GABRIEL 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $9,546.99 SPECIAL  UNION BEACH BOROUGH P
FIGUEROA, ALBERTO 2/1/2023 MAX 27-07 $6,845.00 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
FITZGERALD, JAMES H 12/1/2022 MAX 31-05 $6,064.38 SPECIAL  NEW JERSEY STATE PRISON P
FITZSIMMONS, JOHN 1/1/2023 MAX 31-07 $11,324.13 SPECIAL  SAYREVILLE BOROUGH P
FRALICK, RONALD | 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,222.53 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
FRAUEN, MATTHEW L 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,212.45 SPECIAL  BELVIDERE TOWN P
FREITAG, DANIEL S 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,744.17 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
FURFARO, FRANK J 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,715.62 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
GANDY, WILLIAM H, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
GEORGALAS, STEVEN 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,453.20 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
GIBBONS, MICHAEL H 1/1/2023 MAX 29-07 $9,877.23 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
GOETSCHIUS, BRIAN C 1/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $5,078.21 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
GOLDEN, JOHN 1/1/2023 MAX 29-04 $7,525.66 SPECIAL  WOODBRIDGE TWP FIRE DISTRICT 1 F
GOLDSACK, NICKOLAS 3/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $10,476.02 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY F
GOODWATER, AARON M 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,775.57 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
GORE, JAMES R 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
GOSCHLER, TERRANCE 1/1/2023 MAX 25-09 $5,895.80 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
GREEN, GLENN R 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,222.53 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
GULDIN, KEVIN G 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,440.69 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
GUTKIN, JONATHAN M 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,552.97 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
HARTSHAW, THOMAS 1/1/2023 MAX 28-08 $6,620.60 SPECIAL  COLLINGSWOOD BOROUGH P
HERRMANN, DOUGLAS J 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,482.87 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
HIGGINBOTTOM, MARK ANTHONY 1/1/2023 MAX 26-06 $7,465.29 SPECIAL  MIDDLE TOWNSHIP P
HOWLES, JAMES W, JR 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,590.33 SPECIAL  JACKSON TWP FIRE DISTRICT 3 F
HUTCHINSON, JAY L 1/1/2023 MAX 27-05 $11,234.97 SPECIAL  WESTWOOD BOROUGH P
JACKSON, WILLIAM C 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,657.56 SPECIAL  WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP (BERGEN) P
JAMES, CRAIG ) 1/1/2023 MAX 25-07 $6,182.25 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER W 1/1/2023 MAX 28-02 $5,680.54 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
JOHNSON, SUSAN E 1/1/2023 MAX 26-05 $7,656.50 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY P
JONES, ANTHONY J 12/1/2022 MAX 28-01 $9,170.58 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY F
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KEIL, GARY V 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,020.09 SPECIAL  RIVERDALE BOROUGH P
KELLY, JOSEPH 1/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $8,673.94 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
KENDALL, OMAR A 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,322.29 SPECIAL  PALMYRA BOROUGH P
KIERMEIER, DONALD L 1/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $7,148.76 SPECIAL  DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP P
KOERNER, ROY W 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
KUCOWSKI, THEODORE J, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $8,415.79 SPECIAL  JACKSON TOWNSHIP P
LAHEY, MICHAEL P 12/1/2022 MAX 29-03 $7,440.38 SPECIAL  LITTLE SILVER BOROUGH P
LAMANNA, MATTHEW S 1/1/2023 MAX 25-09 $9,636.09 SPECIAL  PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
LEISHMAN, JAMES R 1/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $7,862.45 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
LOATMAN, FRANKLYN H 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
LYNN, EULETIA E 10/1/2022 MAX 26-01 $6,889.48 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
MALDONADO, LUIS F, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,014.45 SPECIAL  MILLTOWN BOROUGH P
MARTINEZ, SALVADOR 1/1/2023 MAX 29-05 $7,281.10 SPECIAL  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
MASCIO, STEPHEN M 1/1/2023 MAX 28-10 $8,591.31 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
MATTHEWS, MADRID M 12/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $6,405.13 SPECIAL  CAMDEN COUNTY REGIONAL POLICE P
MCCARTHY, TIMOTHY J 1/1/2023 MAX 25-10 $6,420.77 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
MCKENDRY, BRIAN S 1/1/2023 MAX 27-11 $10,781.08 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP P
MCKEOWN, MICHAEL W 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,184.52 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY P
MENDOZA, OMAR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,647.03 SPECIAL  NEW JERSEY STATE PRISON P
MENZEL, MICHAEL W 1/1/2023 MAX 27-10 $8,202.62 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
MILTNER, RONALD A 2/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $10,116.05 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY F
MINETTI, ANTHONY JOSEPH 1/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $7,090.77 SPECIAL ~ ATLANTIC COUNTY P
MINTER, LARAYSHA JOY 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,346.63 SPECIAL  SALEM COUNTY P
MOLINA, AILEEN JANETTE 12/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $5,332.38 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
MONGIOVI, MICHAEL 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,874.86 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP P
MURPHY, BRIAN J 1/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $8,032.94 SPECIAL  MATAWAN BOROUGH P
NAPRAVNIK, SCOTT T 2/1/2023 MAX 26-00 $6,180.64 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
NARDELLI, THOMAS J 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,682.06 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
NOGUERAS, JOHN 1/1/2023 MAX 27-04 $7,734.57 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP P
NUNEZ, JUAN 12/1/2022 MAX 35-01 $10,106.05 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
OREILLY, GLENN M 1/1/2023 MAX 31-05 $12,304.24 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP P
OSBORNE, DAVID RYAN 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
PANYCIA, MYCHAIL 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,137.03 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
PAPPALARDO, JOSEPH PETER 1/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $5,692.51 SPECIAL  MAGNOLIA BOROUGH P
PASCULLI, ANTHONY 1/1/2023 MAX 26-05 $9,049.03 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
PEREZ, KEVIN 11/1/2022 MAX 25-01 $5,024.40 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
PIERATOS, VASILI 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $9,858.16 SPECIAL  RAMSEY BOROUGH P
PIOMBINO, ANDREW D 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,663.06 SPECIAL  MOUNTAIN LAKES BOROUGH P
POST, STEVEN M 1/1/2023 MAX 28-09 $10,478.75 SPECIAL  LITTLE FALLS TWP P
PROBST, JAMES RICHARD 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,639.80 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
PUCCI, LOUIS 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,222.53 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
QUALIANO, JOSEPH M, IlI 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,516.81 SPECIAL  LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP P
RAPP, WILLIAM D 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,040.06 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP P
REDMOND, RONALD C 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,430.15 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP P
REZES, JOHN W 1/1/2023 MAX 27-07 $8,152.34 SPECIAL  PERTH AMBOY CITY F
RIETH, JOHN H 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,581.85 SPECIAL  DEPE, DIV. OF HUMAN RESOURCES F
RIVERA, JOSE L 12/1/2022 MAX 27-07 $6,420.41 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
ROBBINS, VAN R, IV 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,241.67 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
ROBINSON, CHRISTOPHER G 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,781.87 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
ROBINSON, LISA 1/1/2023 MAX 30-01 $12,376.46 SPECIAL  MONROE TOWNSHIP (MIDDLESEX) P
ROJAS, FABIAN | 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,219.85 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
ROONEY, MICHAEL 1/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $7,599.44 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
ROSE, BRANDON 1/1/2023 MAX 26-00 $7,977.67 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
RUBERT, DANIEL W 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
SANFILIPPO, JOSEPH A 1/1/2023 MAX 36-01 $13,769.58 SPECIAL  MONTVALE BOROUGH P
SARDO, JUAN 1/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $7,958.46 SPECIAL  RED BANK BOROUGH P
SAVOCA, CARMEN J 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
SCHRECK, BRIAN 1/1/2023 MAX 30-00 $8,571.26 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP F
SCHWINDT, SEAN T 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $10,946.00 SPECIAL  BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
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NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
SCOTT, JAMES E 1/1/2023 MAX 29-05 $8,135.16 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
SGROI, ANTHONY 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,681.82 SPECIAL  RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE P
SHIMSKY, MICHAEL D 12/1/2022 MAX 26-05 $10,065.15 SPECIAL  BERNARDS TOWNSHIP P
SICIGNANO, JOHN R 1/1/2023 MAX 33-01 $10,901.21 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
SIENA, FRED, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,241.67 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
SNEE, JOHN T 1/1/2023 MAX 27-02 $8,143.05 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
SNYDER, JASON C 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,577.72 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
STANICK, RICHARD 12/1/2022 MAX 26-11 $7,660.33 SPECIAL  LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP P
STAPP, JASON F 1/1/2023 MAX 27-01 $5,820.56 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
STEIN, KEITH 1/1/2023 MAX 30-00 $11,934.30 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP P
TAGLIARENI, MARK 1/1/2023 MAX 26-07 $8,434.65 SPECIAL  WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP P
TALLEY, AUNDRELLO E 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,035.78 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
TERPANICK, MELISSA 1/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $11,092.14 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
THERRIEN, JEANPIERRE 2/1/2023 MAX 30-03 $10,409.19 SPECIAL  METUCHEN BOROUGH P
THOMPSON, ADAM T 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
TITUS, GLENN R 1/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $5,451.27 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
TORRES, FRANCISCO R 1/1/2023 MAX 26-06 $8,336.76 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
TORRES, NORBERTO 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $4,442.92 SPECIAL  HUMAN SERVICE POLICE P
TOTH, JAMES A, SR 1/1/2023 MAX 27-02 $6,698.96 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
TOZER, CARLL, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $5,438.99 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
TUCK, SHAWN L 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,339.50 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
TURNER, JOSEPH 3/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $12,682.63 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY F
VALIDO, MIGUEL 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,459.02 SPECIAL ~ NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
VANBREE, KARL J 1/1/2023 MAX 30-04 $10,608.26 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP P
VANORDEN, STEVEN BRUCE 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,810.26 SPECIAL  ROCKAWAY TOWNSHIP P
VANWORMER, MARK S 1/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $8,746.43 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY P
VARGA, BUDA G 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,928.70 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
VAVAL, VLADIMIR 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,151.96 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
VESCIO, ERRICO 1/1/2023 MAX 30-10 $9,086.70 SPECIAL  RED BANK BOROUGH P
WADIAK, CHRISTOPHER J 1/1/2023 MAX 28-02 $9,473.33 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP F
WEISS, WAYNE, JR 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,680.10 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
WEST, ARTHUR L 1/1/2023 MAX 26-09 $7,460.42 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL FIRE DIST 13 F
WEST, CHARLES H 1/1/2023 MAX 33-05 $7,773.96 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
WILK, JOSEPH C 1/1/2023 MAX 29-05 $10,373.55 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
WILKINSON, MILLARD 1/1/2023 MAX 28-11 $5,453.13 SPECIAL  BERLIN BOROUGH P
WILLIAMS, CARMEN | 1/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,215.84 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
WILLIAMS, RYAN EARLE 2/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,996.56 SPECIAL  HANOVER TOWNSHIP P
YOUMANS, RODNEY ERNEST 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,516.60 SPECIAL  LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP P
YOUNG, STEVEN JAMES 1/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $7,541.73 SPECIAL  VERONA TOWNSHIP P
ZIMMERMAN, LIZ J 2/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $8,562.89 SPECIAL ~ HILLSDALE BOROUGH P
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